Nørdikka Collective Trade Program

Qualification Criteria

Nørdikka Collective offers trade accounts to interior designers, architects, developers, set designers, and employees of architecture and design firms in the United. Trade accounts are subject to the following terms and Nørdikka Collective may terminate or alter the terms of its trade account program at any time.

To qualify, you must be an individual and provide proof of membership in a trade organization or a copy of your business license; and your company website and/or social media page. Each applicant must apply for membership using their individual credentials. Multiple employees of a single business can apply individually, but the business or entity itself will not qualify for a trade account.

Resale certificates are not necessary to open a trade account but are mandatory if you intend to make tax-exempt purchases.

Trade Account Members

Trade Account Membership "membership" is non-transferable, and any misuse may result in termination. Examples of misuse include using the trade discount for personal purchases, reselling merchandise purchased using the trade discount through any retail outlet (e.g., resale on an auction website or store); reimbursement of trade discount upon merchandise return; transfer of membership; and submitting false, expired, or misleading information in connection with a membership application.

Membership Discounts

Members receive a 15% trade discount on all full-price merchandise in-store or online. Trade discounts do not apply to reduced price, sale, or clearance merchandise. Discount applies to merchandise only, excluding gift cards, taxes or other fees, and shipping, and cannot be combined with other promotions or offers. Nørdikka Collective may change the list of eligible items at our sole discretion without notice.

Sales Tax Exemptions

To make sales tax-exempt purchases in states in which you maintain tax-exempt status, please supply all applicable resale certificates for each state. Most states require us to keep a complete copy of the resale certificate in addition to your reseller license or permit.

Please note that sales tax is generally collected based on the shipping address of an order, so the applicable state resale certificate is based on the shipping destination.

If you have any questions about our trade discount program and/or sales tax exemptions, please reach out to us by email or phone at <u>sales@nordikkacollective.com</u> or 917-849-9229.